

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9186/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in WP No.38774/2002 and order dated 03/01/2006 in WA No.1562/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.K. CHANNAMAREGOWDA (DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. NANJUNDA SETTY (D) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

pDate: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar,Adv.
Mr. Yash Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to bring on record legal representatives of deceased petitioner.

Place the petition thereafter under the heading "After Notice Matters".

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master