

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-7/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9186/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in WA No. 1562/2004
& WP No. 38774/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.K. CHANNAMAREGOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. NANJUNDA SETTY (D) BY LRS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Priya,Adv.
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 6.11.2009 recording that the SLP
has abated is recalled subject to payment of Rs.2500/- to
the respondents.

I.As 5-7 are allowed.

The delay in filing the application for bringing
the LRs of the deceased sole petitioner is condoned.
Abatement set aside. LRs of deceased petitioner are
permitted to come on record. Cause title to be amended.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master